

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

### REGION XI

#### SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

CID - 2023 - 0589

To:

Dr. Rebecca C. Sagot, CESO VI - Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Dr. Edward C. Amoguis, EdD - Chief Education Program Supervisor, CID

Dr. Allen T. Guilaran – Education Program Supervisor Dr. Grace Santa Daclan – Education Program Supervisor Dr. Grace Labasan - Education Program Supervisor Dr. Ernie Aguan – Education Program Supervisor Dr. Medos Jala – Education Program Supervisor

Leizl Josol – Education Program Supervisor Gloria Subong - Education Program Supervisor

Dr. Dominic M. Dizon - Public Schools Division Supervisor Dr. Janice Fernandez - Public Schools Division Supervisor

Dr. Eric Indie – Public Schools Division Supervisor Marlon G. Ebrado – Public Schools Division Supervisor

New Corella School Heads New Corella Teachers

Subject:

AWARDING AND APPRECIATION DAY OF ABAKADA HUMANISTA

READING INNOVATION

Date:

July 3, 2023

- 1. Abakada Humanista is a remarkable reading innovation that is making a significant impact through community engagement. At its core, this innovation recognizes that literacy is not just about reading words on a page but also about fostering a love for reading and nurturing critical thinking skills. The successful interfacing among identified Elementary Schools and New Corella National High School through the Senior High School immersion students made this innovation even more successful thus, an Appreciation and Awarding Day is slated on July 7, 2023(1pm) at the New Corella Municipal Gym.
- 2. Hereunder are the objectives of the activity:
  - a. Acknowledge and honor the exceptional contributions and achievements of individuals and teams who have demonstrated exemplary dedication, creativity, and effectiveness in implementing the Abakada Humanista innovation.
  - b. Determine the impact of the innovation quantitatively and qualitatively.
  - c. Share successful stories from the implementers of the innovation.
- 3. All participants shall be in a formal wear with a coat.
- 4. Traveling and other incidental expenses on the conduct of this activity shall be chargeable against the school Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) funds subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte

Telephone Number: (084) 216-0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte





## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

## REGION XI

## SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

- 5. All concerned are required to STRICTLY observe the health protocols as prescribed by the Inter-Agency Task Force (IATF) on COVID 19 during this pandemic. Further, all is encouraged to continually support and recognize the value of equality and diversity of all personnel while complying with the directives set forth by this office.
- 6. For widest dissemination and compliance.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA CESO V Schools Division Superintendent () W

CID/mge



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte

Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte



Page 2 of 2